TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gamestop.com, Inc.		12/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronics Boutique of America Inc.	
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway	
City:	Grapevine	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2862356	STOPWATCH
Registration Number:	2928311	TRADESTOP
Registration Number:	2953515	TRADE STOP
Registration Number:	2928312	TRADESTOP.COM
Registration Number:	2961093	TRADE IN - CASH OUT
Registration Number:	2928313	TRADESTOP
Registration Number:	2934182	TRADE STOP
Registration Number:	2937004	TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT
Registration Number:	2934183	TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)261-9864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0147

900138761

Phone: 2125412064 Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com Correspondent Name: Todd Braverman, Esq. Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Bryan Cave LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0164008 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Braverman, Esq. Signature: /tjbraverman/ 07/16/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=TAB 11#page1.tif source=TAB 11#page2.tif source=TAB 11#page3.tif source=TAB 11#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0148

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GAMESTOP.COM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE OF AMERICA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE OF AMERICA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4418889

DATE: 01-03-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0149

4086044 8100M

051071691

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:43 PM 12/29/2005 FILED 01:41 PM 12/29/2005 SRV 051071691 - 3435090 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING GAMESTOP.COM, INC. INTO ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE OF AMERICA INC.

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent corporations in the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Domicile

GameStop.com, Inc.

Delaware

Electronics Boutique of America Inc.

Pennsylvania

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by GameStop.com, Inc., in the manner provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and by Electronics Boutique of America Inc. in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Electronics Boutique of America Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

FOURTH: The Articles of Incorporation of Electronics Boutique of America Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of such office is: 625 Westport Parkway, Grapevine, Texas 76051.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: The surviving corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of GameStop.com, Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of said surviving corporation arising from the merger herein certified, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right,

RSDOCS1\1284217.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0150

if any, of any stockholder of GameStop.com, Inc. as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings; and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware: 625 Westport Parkway, Grapevine, Texas 76051.

EIGHTH: The merger shall be effective on January 1, 2006 at 12:01 a.m. (Eastern Time).

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of GameStop.com, Inc. and Electronics Boutique of America Inc. have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of December 29, 2005.

GAMESTOP.COM, INC.

By: Name: Nall Lawlor

Title: President

ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE OF AMERICA INC.

Bv:

Name: DAVED W. CARLSON

Thie EUP + CFO

Signature page to Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 07/16/2009